
 2017 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Open Female After Event 4

First Name Surname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Erica Gatland 66 38.49 2 86 55 19 2 86 70 43.3 1 100 272
Sarah Hay 64 35.83 1 100 51 13.77 4= 60 54 18.14 1 100 59 29.1 5 260
Maayan Levy 64 35.83 3 74 62 32.4 3 74 148
Emma Lovegrove 59 28.88 6 50 52 15.20 6 50 51 13.8 8 40 140
Abby Gebert 57 28.32 8 40 48 8.71 8 40 54 27.3 7 44 124
Annie Yau 55 23.76 10 32 47 8.09 13 26 49 11.52 7 44 44 6.92 13 102
Kim Forde 51 13.79 1 100 100
Zeta Hittmann 58 25.46 7 44 56 28.1 6 50 94
Ayla Mahabeer 54 23.28 2 86 86
Cirrus Tan 64 35.4 2 86 86
Judith Jewell 51 14.30 3 74 74
Sian Moffitt 53 16.52 3 74 74
Emma Bradley 57 24.83 9 36 48 11.3 10 32 68
Jasmine Weaver 46 16.13 32 4 61 32.1 4 64 68
Akira Nakanishi 60 29.66 4 64 64
Alia Robinson 53 16.72 4 64 64
Holly Gardner 50 12.16 22 14 43 5.65 15 22 44 6.47 14 24 60
Sarah Van Den Hurk 51 13.77 4= 60 60
Lucy Whitehead 60 29.40 5 56 56
Sarah Tetzlaff 52 15.51 5 56 56
Katie Morison 50 12.30 6 50 50
Molly Bidois 43 5.48 17= 19 45 7.28 12 28 47
Evie Boyd 50 12.22 7 44 44
Kim Elswood 52 15.47 14 24 42 5.36 19 17 41
Rowan Hines 50 12.16 8 40 40
Isabella Shanks 52 15.33 16 20 43 5.43 18 18 38
Nicky Dachs 48 11.29 9 36 36
Onur Oktem 47 8.05 9 36 36
Irralee Hair 50 12.2 9 36 36
Sanne Kouwenberg 48 8.58 10 32 32
Rosie Percival 46 7.61 10 32 32
Natanya Strawbridge 43 5.45 20= 15 42 5.33 20 16 31
Cherie Tollemache 55 23.75 11 30 30
Tian Hewetison 49 8.88 28 8 44 6.39 15 22 30
Natalie Looyer 48 8.48 11 30 30
Elizabeth Yarina 46 7.55 11 30 30
Yu-Shen Liu 47 8.15 11 30 30
Isabelle Camplin 54 23.35 12 28 28

TotalExtreme Edge Hamilton YMCA Christchurch Hangdog Wellington Rocktopia Mt. MaunganuiOpen Female 43 42 36 33



 2017 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Open Female After Event 4
Maree Mccandlish 49 8.97 27 9 43 5.51 17 19 28
Willow Cook 47 8.24 12 28 28
Bella Domaneschi 45 7.21 12 28 28
Ruby Friend 54 23.15 13 26 26
Luca Wiles 44 6.69 13 26 26
Lilly Hammond 43 5.56 16 20 23 4.82 31 5 25
Emma Casey 46 7.88 14 24 24
Megan Hubscher 44 6.55 14 24 24
Zoe Sagarin 52 15.34 15 22 22
Bridget Sutcliffe 46 7.78 16= 20 20
Kirsty Priestley 46 7.78 16= 20 20
Lorna Pairman 46 7.78 16= 20 20
Stella Jury 43 6.26 16 20 20
Sabrina Butler 52 15.05 17 19 19
Meredith Butcher 43 5.48 17= 19 19
Claire Gibson 51 13.98 18 18 18
Eliza Anderson 46 7.72 18 18 18
Olivia Dommett 51 13.96 19 17 17
Annabel Morison 45 7.20 19 17 17
Kiri Shibahara 43 5.46 19 17 17
Kelsey Montgomery 51 13.79 20 16 16
Ngaire North 44 6.48 20 16 16
Lydia Tomic 51 13.59 21 15 15
Talita Clapperton 48 8.49 30 6 37 3.14 27 9 15
Hannah Gosling 44 6.38 21 15 15
Hazel Meehan 43 5.45 20= 15 15
Loulou Wright-Johns 43 5.45 20= 15 15
Alex Wagstaff 42 4.12 21 15 15
Aleesha Mckay 45 7.12 34 2 39 3.5 24 12 14
Simone Blakie 43 6.07 22 14 14
Kristie Boyd 41 5.23 22 14 14
Nicole Whitehead 50 11.77 23 13 13
Berit Landgraf 43 5.91 23 13 13
Joy Williams 42 4.34 23 13 13
Georgia Fraser 39 5.03 23 13 13
Riley Butler 49 11.48 24 12 12
Sally Amos 42 4.59 24 12 12
Jaymie Tervoort 42 4.14 24 12 12
Natalie Bunker 49 9.76 25 11 11
Isla Cook 42 4.41 25 11 11
Sophie Owen 40 5.1 25 11 11



 2017 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Open Female After Event 4
Mischa Boorman 38 4.92 25 11 11
Alice Taylor 49 9.11 26 10 10
Sue Petrie 42 4.36 26 10 10
Eesha Fugaz 40 3.91 26 10 10
Allie Reid 38 3.27 26 10 10
Abigail Mitchell 42 4.34 27 9 9
Sophia Osipova 40 3.76 27 9 9
Sophie Rademacher 42 4.31 28 8 8
Carina Tremblay 37 5.31 28 8 8
Jorja Rangi 37 3.04 28 8 8
Emily Makinson 48 11.30 29 7 7
Lydia Harmon 42 4.16 29 7 7
Nicole Chen 18 3.11 29 7 7
Gayle Croft 36 2.57 29 7 7
Meg Regnault 41 3.94 30 6 6
Laura Crawford 35 1.91 30 6 6
Zoe Weldon 47 8.16 31 5 5
Ashlee Peeters 40 7.49 31 5 5
Hanna North 40 3.89 32 4 4
Kelli Patterson 22 2.8 32 4 4
Lucia Perich 45 10.72 33 3 3
Natasha Blakie 40 3.83 33 3 3
Kim Eddy 0 0 33 3 3
Chloe Hamilton 40 3.78 34 2 2
Sam Strick 45 7.08 35 1 1
Katie Chinn 37 3.00 35 1 1



 2017 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Open Male After Event 4

First Name Surname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Joe Ward 70 42 14 64 35.9 3 74 54 17.5 10 32 70 48.1 1 100 206
Lans Hansen 70 44.98 2 86 58 27.19 8 40 64 35.86 3 74 200
Isaac Buckley 66 37.3 1 100 70 49.3 3 74 174
Sam Munday 70 44.3 8 40 58 25.44 6 50 70 44.6 5 56 146
Zane Bray 70 43.1 10= 58 27.7 6 50 56 21.6 7 44 70 44.3 6 50 144
Matt Holcroft 70 44.7 6 50 70 45.1 2 86 136
Tom Waldin 70 45 1 100 100
Jesse Offner 70 44.8 5 56 70 43.8 7 44 100
Josh Cornah 70 41.6 1 100 100
Lucas Dowell 64 36.9 2 86 86
Fabrizio Facchini 62 32.4 2 86 86
Mike Kumar 68 40.2 18 18 52 15.5 20 56 19.59 8 40 60 30.4 14 24 82
Max Thomas 70 44.7 7 44 70 43.1 9 36 80
Tighe McCarthy 70 46 3 74 74
Josh Evans 70 44.9 4 64 64
Jarrod Alexander 62 32.7 4 64 64
Rob Gajland 60 31 4 64 64
Alexander King 70 45.1 3 64 64
Jordan Perry 70 43.1 10= 31 70 41.2 10 32 63
Wiz Fineron 62 32.6 5 56 56
George Sanders 60 29.7 5 56 56
Luke Gardner 55 18.50 10 32 59 28.9 17= 19 51
Valentin Nouguier 68 40.2 17 19 61 32.1 13 26 45
Alexander Dowell 58 27.3 7 44 44
Kade Allen 53 16.8 16 20 60 29.3 15 22 42
Fionn Blackman 62 33.5 29 7 53 16.57 17 19 52 15.4 22 14 40
Oliver Cain 70 43.4 8 40 40
Edwin Sheppard 70 44 9 36 36
Kester Brown 58 25.8 9 36 36
Kerry Crawford 68 40.6 16 20 52 15.07 24= 12 32
Joseph Dravitzki 58 25.8 10 32 32
Martin Johnson 66 37.8 24 12 59 28.9 17= 19 31
Cam Pawson 58 25.6 11 30 30
Adam Hayes 52 15.1 22 14 55 23.7 20 16 30
Jacob Doornebosch 54 17.8 11 30 30
Conrad Booker 68 40.2 11 30 30
Ollie Soar 70 43 12 28 28
Oscar Brownlie 58 25.4 12 28 28

Open Male Total69 68 62 35
Extreme Edge Hamilton YMCA Christchurch Hangdog Wellington Rocktopia Mt. Maunganui



 2017 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Open Male After Event 4
Joshua King 54 17.7 12 28 28
Tridon Lewis 66 38 12 28 28
Andrew Theobald 70 42.9 13 26 26
Great-jan Moggre 58 25.4 13 26 26
Kristen Foley 54 17.5 13 26 26
Brett McNamara 64 35.3 28 8 48 8.48 35 1 47 11.05 35 1 52 23 21 15 25
William Naylor 54 17.7 14 24 24
Tobin Armstrong 54 17.46 14 24 24
James Geddes 68 41.1 15 22 22
Jake Townshend 53 16.8 15 22 22
Alex Hardaker 54 17.5 15 22 22
Paul Hubble 64 35.9 26 10 51 15 25 11 21
Kyle Langstone 60 29.4 32 4 56 24.2 19 17 21
David Chen 53 16.7 16 20 20
Andrew Boere 59 29.1 16 20 20
Lorenz Wolf 53 16.5 17 19 19
James Gaskin 53 16.4 18 18 18
Craig Rennie 53 16.52 18= 18 18
Phil Champion 53 16.5 18= 18 18
Patrick Soulier 68 40 19= 17 17
Sam Williams 68 40 19= 17 17
Jacob O'Carroll 53 16.3 19 17 17
Daniel Boyce 53 16.3 20 16 16
Kevin Kiston 67 39.3 21 15 15
Lucas Larraman 52 15.3 21 15 15
Jonathan Smith 52 15.70 21 15 15
Alex Lochore-ward 66 38.8 22 14 14
Mick Domaneschi 52 15.47 22 14 14
Wade Norton 66 38 23 13 13
Francis Main 52 15 23 13 13
Kris Chappell 52 15.2 23 13 13
Thomas Bruche 52 15.3 23 13 13
Scott Ferguson 51 14.4 24 12 12
David Sheppard 52 15.07 24= 12 12
Henry Booker 52 15.1 24 12 12
Shane Coulston 66 37.4 25 11 11
Liam MacDonald 51 13.8 25 11 11
Allan Taylor 51 13.8 26 10 10
Ollie Craig 52 15.1 26 10 10
Victor Savetyer 50 36.8 26 10 10
Oliver Shanks 64 35.6 27 9 9



 2017 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Open Male After Event 4
Christian Miller 50 13.4 27 9 9
Eric Duggan 51 13.8 27 9 9
Reuben Stephens 50 11.8 27 9 9
Stephen Hudson 50 12.2 28 8 8
Albert Carino 51 13.77 28 8 8
Martyn Owen 50 11.7 28 8 8
Oscar Anderson 50 12.2 29 7 7
Kan Wolff 51 13.7 29 7 7
David Schroschk 48 11.4 29= 7 7
Dion Clapperton 48 11.4 29= 7 7
Riley Howell 62 33.1 30 6 6
Daniel Dachs 50 11.7 30 6 6
Alistair Armstrong 50 11.83 30 6 6
Jono Dawson 60 30.2 31 5 5
Jack Davies 49 11.5 31 5 5
Daniel Krippner 49 28.1 31 5 5
Jamie Corkrill 47 11.1 31 5 5
Greg Holland 49 9.17 32 4 4
Morgan Scully 49 13.26 32 4 4
Antony Death 47 11.1 32 4 4
Kamsan Govender 60 29.3 33 3 3
Josh Sutton 49 9 33 3 3
James Murphy 48 11.29 33 3 3
Riley Wills 47 8.4 33 3 3
Wade Cozens 59 29.1 34 2 2
Marnus van Zyl 48 8.57 34 2 2
Richard Tourtellotte 48 11.24 34 2 2
Andrew Shanks 46 7.74 34 2 2
Yu-shen Liu 59 28.9 35 1 1
Andrew Wilkinson 46 7.67 35 1 1

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0



 2017 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Under 18 Female After Event 4

First Name Surname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Abby Gebert 57 28.3 4 64 48 8.71 3 74 54 27.3 4 64 202
Maayan Levy 64 35.8 1 100 62 32.4 1 100 200
Zeta Hittmann 58 25.5 3 74 56 28.1 3 74 148
Holly Gardner 50 12.2 8 40 43 5.65 5 56 44 6.47 7 44 140
Jasmine Weaver 46 16.1 14 24 61 32.1 2 86 110
Judith Jewell 51 14.3 1 100 100
Alia Robinson 53 16.72 1 100 100
Lilly Hammond 44 6.34 16 20 43 5.56 6 50 23 4.82 15 22 92
Molly Bidois 43 5.48 7= 42 45 7.28 6 50 92
Kim Forde 51 13.8 2 86 86
Akira Nakanishi 60 29.7 2 86 86
Sarah Tetzlaff 52 15.5 2 86 86
Isabella Shanks 52 15.3 6 50 43 5.43 10 32 82
Katie Morison 50 12.3 3 74 74
Tian Hewetson 49 8.88 11 30 44 6.39 8 40 70
Evie Boyd 50 12.2 4 64 64
Bella Domaneschi 45 7.21 4 64 64
Natanya Strawbridge 43 5.45 10= 30 42 5.33 11 30 60
Nicky Dachs 48 11.3 5 56 56
Isabelle Camplin 54 23.4 5 56 56
Irralee Hair 50 12.2 5 56 56
Sanne Kouwenberg 48 8.58 6 50 50
Willow Cook 47 8.24 7 44 44
Sabrina Butler 52 15.1 7 44 44
Laura Crawford 37 3.11 17 19 35 1.91 14 24 43
Meredith Butcher 43 5.48 7= 42 42
Lorna Pairman 46 7.77 8 40 40
Eliza Anderson 46 7.72 9 36 36
Riley Butler 49 11.5 9 36 36
Kiri Shibahara 43 5.46 9 36 36
Stella Jury 43 6.26 9 36 36
Annabel Morison 45 7.2 10 32 32
Alice Taylor 49 9.11 10 32 32
Ngaire North 44 6.48 11 30 30
Hazel Meehan 43 5.45 10= 30 30
Loulou Wright-Johns 43 5.45 10= 30 30
Simone Blakie 43 6.07 12 28 28
Emily Makinson 48 11.3 12 28 28

TotalExtreme Edge Hamilton YMCA Christchurch Hangdog Wellington Rocktopia Mt. MaunganuiUnder 18 Female 19 23 17 15



 2017 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Under 18 Female After Event 4
Mischa Boorman 38 4.92 12 28 28
Isla Cook 42 4.41 13 26 26
Zoe Weldon 47 8.16 13 26 26
Joy Williams 42 4.34 13 26 26
Allie Reid 38 3.27 13 26 26
Sue Petrie 42 4.36 14 24 24
Jaymie Tervoort 42 4.14 14 24 24
Abigail Mitchell 42 4.34 15 22 22
Sam Strick 45 7.08 15 22 22
Sophia Osipova 40 3.76 15 22 22
Sophie Rademacher 42 4.31 16 20 20
Carina Tremblay 37 5.31 16 20 20
Meg Regnault 41 3.94 17 19 19
Maddison Carroll 40 5.14 17 19 19
Hanna North 40 3.89 18 18 18
Hannah Coley 32 2.88 18= 18 18
Hannah Lally 32 2.88 18= 18 18
Natasha Blakie 40 3.83 19 17 17



 2017 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Under 18 Male After Event 4

First Name Surname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Kade Allen 56 24.51 6 50 53 16.8 3 74 60 29.3 1 100 224
Luke Gardner 47 23.58 13 26 55 18.50 1 100 59 28.9 2 86 212
Fionn Blackman 62 33.53 3 74 53 16.6 4 64 52 15.4 5 56 194
Kyle Langstone 60 29.40 5 56 56 24.2 3 64 120
Oliver Shanks 64 35.62 2 86 41 13 11 30 116
Tom Waldin 70 44.99 1 100 100
Lucas Dowell 64 36.9 1 100 100
Henry Booker 55 23.73 8 40 52 15.1 6 50 90
Jake Townshend 53 16.8 2 86 86
Joshua King 54 17.69 2 86 86
Reuben Stephens 54 23.38 9 36 50 11.8 7 44 80
Lucas Larraman 52 15.3 3 74 74
Riley Howell 62 33.05 4 64 64
Oscar Anderson 50 12.2 4 64 64
Harry Jones 46 7.62 5 56 56
David Sheppard 52 15.07 5 56 56
Ryan Langstone 53 22.58 11 30 38 4.86 14 24 54
Clay Fookes 47 8.14 15 22 45 7 10 32 54
Ben Carlisle 45 7.05 6 50 50
Ollie Craig 52 15.06 6 50 50
Joshua Walden 46 7.61 16 20 41 5.25 12= 27 47
Shane Lash 56 24.50 7 44 44
Enzo Murray 45 7.05 7 44 44
Kan Wolff 51 13.65 7 44 44
Antony Death 47 11.1 8 40 40
George Darnbrough 43 5.67 8 40 40
Kieran Smith 46 10.8 8 40 40
Riley Wills 47 8.4 9 36 36
Alex Horn 42 4.79 9 36 36
Bryce Williams 45 10.72 9 36 36
Baxter Kirk 54 23.27 10 32 32
Joran Le Quellec 42 4.79 10 32 32
Alex Ravens 43 5.65 10 32 32
Axl Radzyner 41 3.98 11 30 30
Flynn Cleary-Morgan 52 15.34 12 28 28
Oliver Chinn 40 3.83 12 28 28
Kieran Death 41 5.25 12= 27 27
Sam Fisher 39 3.61 13 26 26

TotalExtreme Edge Hamilton YMCA Christchurch Hangdog Wellington Rocktopia Mt. MaunganuiUnder 18 Male 20 14 12 16



 2017 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Under 18 Male After Event 4
Guillaume Pierry 47 8.36 14 24 24
Nathan Clapperton 35 2 15 22 22
Stephen Thompson 30 13 16 20 20
Reuben Fraser 41 6.11 17 19 19
Adam Iskrzynski 40 5.18 18 18 18
Samuel Dobbs 38 3.36 19 17 17
Jack Dams 37 2.92 20 16 16
Conrad Booker 68 40.2 0



 2017 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Under 16 Female After Event 4

First Name Surname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Abby Gebert 57 28.32 2 86 48 8.71 2 86 54 27.3 3 74 246
Zeta Hittmann 58 25.46 1 100 56 28.1 2 86 186
Holly Gardner 50 12.16 5 56 43 5.65 4 64 44 6.47 4 64 184
Jasmine Weaver 46 16.13 11 30 61 32.1 1 100 130
Lilly Hammond 44 6.34 12 28 43 5.56 5 56 23 4.82 11 30 114
Isabella Shanks 52 15.33 4 64 43 5.43 7 44 108
Katie Morison 50 12.3 1 100 100
Alia Robinson 53 16.72 1 100 100
Tian Hewetson 49 8.88 8 40 44 6.39 5 56 96
Evie Boyd 50 12.2 2 86 86
Willow Cook 47 8.24 3 74 74
Isabelle Camplin 54 23.35 3 74 74
Bella Domaneschi 45 7.21 3 74 74
Eliza Anderson 46 7.72 4 64 64
Laura Crawford 37 3.11 13 26 35 1.91 10 32 58
Annabel Morison 45 7.2 5 56 56
Ngaire North 44 6.48 6 50 50
Riley Butler 49 11.48 6 50 50
Meredith Butcher 43 5.48 6 50 50
Stella Jury 43 6.26 6 50 50
Simone Blakie 43 6.07 7 44 44
Alice Taylor 49 9.11 7 44 44
Kiri Shibahara 43 5.46 7 44 44
Isla Cook 42 4.41 8 40 40
Hazel Meehan 43 5.45 8 40 40
Mischa Boorman 38 4.92 8 40 40
Sue Petrie 42 4.36 9 36 36
Emily Makinson 48 11.30 9 36 36
Loulou Wright-Johns 43 5.45 9 36 36
Allie Reid 38 3.27 9 36 36
Abigail Mitchell 42 4.34 10 32 32
Zoe Weldon 47 8.16 10 32 32
Joy Williams 42 4.34 10 32 32
Sophie Rademacher 42 4.31 11 30 30
Jaymie Tervoort 42 4.14 11 30 30
Meg Regnault 41 3.94 12 28 28
Carina Tremblay 37 5.31 12 28 28
Hanna North 40 3.89 13 26 26

TotalExtreme Edge Hamilton YMCA Christchurch Hangdog Wellington Rocktopia Mt. MaunganuiUnder 16 Female 15 18 14 11



 2017 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Under 16 Female After Event 4
Maddison Carroll 40 5.14 13 26 26
Natasha Blakie 40 3.83 14 24 24
Hannah Coley 32 2.88 14= 23 23
Hannah Lally 32 2.88 14= 23 23
Katie Chinn 37 3 15 22 22
Sydney Horn 36 2.62 16 20 20
Mia Flint 35 1.91 17 19 19
Erin Gordon 10 1.26 18 18 18



 2017 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Under 16 Male After Event 4

First Name Surname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Kade Allen 56 24.51 4 64 53 16.8 3 74 60 29.3 1 100 238
Luke Gardner 47 23.58 9 36 55 18.5 1 100 59 28.9 2 86 222
Fionn Blackman 62 33.53 2 86 53 16.6 4 64 52 15.4 4 64 214
Kyle Langstone 60 29.40 3 74 56 24.2 3 74 148
Oliver Shanks 64 35.62 1 100 41 13 10 32 132
Henry Booker 55 23.73 5 56 52 15.1 5 56 112
Reuben Stephens 54 23.38 6 50 50 11.8 6 50 100
Lucas Dowell 64 36.9 1 100 100
Jake Townshend 53 16.8 2 86 86
Joshua King 54 17.7 2 86 86
Lucas Larraman 52 15.3 3 74 74
Ryan Langstone 53 22.58 8 40 38 4.86 13 26 66
Oscar Anderson 50 12.2 4 64 64
Joshua Walden 46 7.61 12 28 41 5.25 11= 29 57
Harry Jones 46 7.62 5 56 56
Kan Wolff 51 13.7 5 56 56
Kieran Smith 46 10.8 6 50 50
Ben Carlisle 45 7.05 6= 47 47
Enzo Murray 45 7.05 6= 47 47
Baxter Kirk 54 23.27 7 44 44
Antony Death 47 11.1 7 44 44
Alex Ravens 43 5.65 7 44 44
Riley Wills 47 8.4 8 40 40
George Darnbrough 43 5.67 8 40 40
Clay Fwokes 45 7 9 36 36
Alex Horn 42 4.79 9= 34 34
Joran Le Quellec 42 4.79 9= 34 34
Guillaume Pierry 47 8.36 10 32 32
Clay Fookes 47 8.14 11 30 30
Axl Radzyner 41 3.98 11 30 30
Kieran Death 41 5.25 11= 29 29
Oliver Chinn 40 3.83 12 28 28
Reuben Fraser 41 6.11 13 26 26
Sam Fisher 39 3.61 13 26 26
Adam Iskrzynski 40 5.18 14 24 24
Nathan Clapperton 35 2 14 24 24
Samuel Dobbs 38 3.36 15 22 22
Stephen Thompson 30 13 15 22 22

TotalExtreme Edge Hamilton YMCA Christchurch Hangdog Wellington Rocktopia Mt. MaunganuiUnder 16 Male 16 14 8 15



 2017 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Masters Female After Event 4

First Name Surname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Maree McCandlish 49 8.97 2 86 41 4.02 2 86 43 5.51 1 100 272
Kim Elswood 52 15.47 1 100 42 5.36 2 86 186
Onur Oktem 47 8.05 1 100 100
Gayle Croft 36 2.57 3 74 74

TotalExtreme Edge Hamilton YMCA Christchurch Hangdog Wellington Rocktopia Mt. MaunganuiMasters Female 2 0 2 3



 2017 National Indoor Bouldering Series Results - Masters Male After Event 4

First Name Surname Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points Score Split Rank Points
Zane Bray 70 43.09 1 100 58 27.7 1 100 56 21.59 1 100 70 44.3 1 100 300
Mike Kumar 68 40.21 3 74 52 15.5 3 74 56 19.59 2 86 60 30.4 2 86 246
Brett McNamara 64 35.33 5 56 48 8.48 4 64 47 11.05 10 32 52 23 3 74 194
Kerry Crawford 68 40.62 2 86 52 15.07 7 44 130
Paul Hubble 64 35.86 4 64 51 15 4 64 128
Brett Gardner 49 9.36 10 32 44 10.20 12 28 45 7.07 9 36 96
Andrew Shanks 53 16.87 9 36 46 7.74 6 50 86
Kester Brown 58 25.8 2 86 86
Kristen Foley 54 17.54 3 74 74
Craig Rennie 53 16.52 4= 60 60
Kan Champion 53 16.52 4= 60 60
Florian Scharinger 46 7.94 5 56 56
Martyn Owen 50 11.7 5 56 56
Mick Domaneschi 52 15.47 6 50 50
Premysl Wloch 58 25.41 6 50 50
Chris North 46 7.73 6 50 50
Cliff Ellery 55 18.58 7 44 44
Lance Dowell 45 7.37 7 44 44
Andrew Wilkinson 46 7.67 7 44 44
Eric Duggan 51 13.79 8 40 40
Rob Moore 54 23.41 8 40 40
Russell Tullis 45 7.31 8 40 40
Dave Offner 45 7.14 8 40 40
Albert Carino 51 13.77 9 36 36
John Murray 45 7.18 9 36 36
Martin Rademacher 44 6.78 10 32 32
Matthew Bondi 46 7.72 11 30 30
Richard Holtz 49 9.05 11 30 30
Alastair Campbell 42 5.33 13 26 26
Stephen Keen 41 5.22 14 24 24

TotalExtreme Edge Hamilton YMCA Christchurch Hangdog Wellington Rocktopia Mt. MaunganuiMasters Male 11 10 18 9


